thereon bearing situated at Karad, Taluka – Karad, District – Satara Pin
415 110 and bounded as under: East- Road, West- Residence Plot,
South– Residence Apartment, North:- Open land.

Reserve Price below which
the Secured Asset will not
be sold. (in Rs.):

Rs. 1,20,20,000/-
(Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only).

CERSAI ID: Asset ID:- 200013940876
Security Interest ID:- 400013970403

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD):

Rs. 12,02,000/-
(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Two Thousand Only).

Claims, if any, which have
been put forward against
the property and any other
dues known to Secured
creditor and value

MSEB Light Bill dated 17/01/2024 - Rs.8,570/-
Karad Nagar Parishad Property Tax dated 04/06/2025 -
Rs.1,63,096/-
Karad Nagar Parishad Water Tax dated 18/06/2025 -

[...]

Last date for submission of Bid: 25/02/2026 till 04.00 p.m.
Time and Venue of Bid
Opening:

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auction-
tiger.net) on 26/02/2026 from 11.00 a.m. to 12.00 p.m.

Outstanding Dues for
which the secured assets
are being sold:

Rs.1,12,85,238.28/- (Rupees: One Crore Twelve Lakhs Eighty
Five Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight and Twenty Eight Paise
Only) as on 31/03/2019 as per notice under section 13(2) SAR-
FAESI Act.
Rs.2,64,69,658.28/- (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Four Lakhs Sixty
Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Eight & Twenty Eight Paise
Only) as on 17/09/2025 plus interest at the contractual rate and
costs, charges and expenses thereon w.e.f. 18/09/2025 till the
date of payment and realization.

Other Information Smt Smita Rajaram Patil (Third party) filed Special Civil Suit

[...]

७६६, वरील “महालक्ष्मी आर्केड” म्हणून ज्ञात असलेल्या इमारतीमधील 

एकूण ३०.०१ चौ. मी., बिल्ट अप मोजमाप असलेल्या दुकान क्र. एस € चा 
सर्व खंड आणि भूखंड आणि सीमा पुढीलप्रमाणे : पूर्व: रोड, पश्चिम: दुकानाचा 
युनिट क्र. ६, दक्षिण: ५.०० फूट कॉमन पॅसेज, उत्तर: दुकानचा युनिट क्र. ०२ 

१२/०१/२०२६ अनुसार रु. 

२१,७३२६.६२/- (रुपये 
एकवीस लक्ष त्र्याहत्तर हजार 
नऊशे सव्हीस आणि बासष्ट 

पैसे मात्र) 

दिनांक: ०६.०२.२०२६ ठिकाण: कोल्हापूर अधिकारी, मे. बजाज फायनांस लिमिटेड करीता 

(5 Mahanagar Co-operative Bank Ltd. (scheduled Bank) 
जी एस महानगर को-ऑपरेटिव्ह बँक लिमिटेड (शेब्युल्ड बँळ) 

प्रशासकीय कार्यालय : तळ मजला, हिरामणी सुपर मार्केट, डॉ.